AGENDA GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY Monday, March 15, 2021

6:00 P.M.

The Greene County Commission will meet via ZOOM virtual meeting application and from the Greene County Courthouse in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) on Monday, March 15, 2021 beginning at 6:00 p.m. The meeting will be hosted by a limited number of inperson attendees with a live Facebook feed broadcast through WGRV. Any Commissioner coming in person needs to come to the main Courthouse.

 Voting will be conducted by individual voice vote. When called on to vote, the clerk will call each Commissioner by name in alphabetical order, and each Commissioner will then vote.

Call to Order

*Invocation - Commissioner George Clemmer
*Pledge to Flag - Commissioner April Harmon Lane
*Roll Call

Proclamation

Proclamation for Agriculture Week

Public Hearing

- Any constituent with a question/issue where they need to address the full commission should submit that question/issue to you (their Commissioner); and each Commissioner will be given an opportunity to have that question/issue addressed by the appropriate resource
- Judy Sexton (in person), Urban Growth Boundaries

Approval of Prior Minutes

Reports

- Financial Report from Board of Education
- Veteran's Report
- Reports from Solid Waste Dept.
- Committee Minutes

Old Business

Election of Notaries

Resolutions

- A. A resolution to amend the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year Greene County Schools General Purpose Budget for Capital Outlay Projects
- B. A resolution to amend the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year Greene County Schools Fund 143 Food Service Budget for Capital Outlay Projects
- B1. A Resolution to amend the Greene County Schools budget for changes in revenues and expenditures For the Fiscal Year 2020-2021
- C. A resolution to remove Sassafras Lane from the Official Greene County Road List (second reading)
- D. A resolution to allocate funds to the Greene County Road Department from the sale of surplus property and the proceeds from an insurance recovery
- E. A resolution to reimburse funding to the Greene County Road Department from FEMA for flood damage occurring in 2019
- F. A resolution to accept the donation of collectables to the Greene County Sheriff's Department and allocating the proceeds from the sale of the collectables to the Sheriff's Department as directed by the donor, the family of Gladys Potts
- G. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body authorizing submission of an application for a Litter and Trash Collection Grant FY 2021-2022 from the Tennessee Department of Transportation ad authorizing the acceptance of said grant

- H. A resolution authorizing expenditure of fund from Fund #101 General Fund arising from the sale of equipment for the Animal Control Department not to exceed \$2,200 for the FYE June 30, 2021
- I. A resolution authorizing expenditure of funds from the General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance for the purchase of one truck and corresponding equipment for the Animal Control Department not to exceed \$38,892 for the FYE June 30, 2021
- J. A resolution approving the operating agreement for the Kinser Park baseball complex between Greene County, Tennessee and the Greeneville Marlins Association, Inc.
- K. A resolution to authorize the County Mayor to execute a contract for renovations to the septic systems at Kinser Park

Other Business

- Appointment of Mayor David Myers of Mosheim to the Industrial Development Board (IDB) to serve out the unexpired term of former Mayor Tommy Gregg.
- Appointment Commissioner April Harmon Lane to the following committees: Cable Franchise, Ethics, Personnel Policies, Highway Committee, Solid Waste Committee, and Health & Safety (Debris)
- Appointment of Commissioner Dale Tucker to the Education Committee

Adjournment Closing Prayer - Commissioner Jason Cobble

** Deadline for submission of resolutions for the next Commission meeting
will be Thursday, April 8th at 12:00 pm **

THE NEXT COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE MONDAY, APRIL 19, 2021